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UK
USER MANUAL

ABOUT

Talk Time: 12 hs

Music Time: 12 hs

Standby Time: 270 hs

Bluetooth Version: 4.1

Profile: AVRCP/A2DP/HSF/HFP
Chip: CSR

Technology: CVC noise reduction
Operation Distance: 10 m
Weight: 20g

1. Charge port

2. Multi-function button
3. Volume +/-

4. Led indicator

5. Retract button

Use of micro USB charger slot:

« By using the supplied wire, connect the Earset to a USB source of
energy (PC port, charger...)

« Please do not use headset when it is charging.

Use of volume button:

« Volume: up/down (press once, the volume will be up or down)

LED indicator:

« Charging (red light lit)

« Charging completed (blue light lit)

« Low battery (flash red light three times)

« Calling (flash blue light every 5 seconds)

« Paring mode (red light lit, red and blue flashing for some headsets)

Use of call button

= Answer or end a call (press button once)

« Activate voice dial (press button for 2 seconds, mobile phone need



support voice dial)

« Re-connect lost Bluetooth connection (press button once)

« Activate paring mode(press and hold until blue light lit, red and
blue flashing for some headsets)

Use of power-on button

« Turn on (flash blue light)

« Turn off (flash red light)

Pay attention: please read manual before using.

HOW TO USE THE BLUETOOTH HEADSET

Reading manual carefully so that learn how to use function buttons.
Ensure the Bluetooth headset battery reserve, the headset

should be charged at least one hour before the first time use.

STEP INTO PAIRING MODE

1.Turning on Bluetooth Headset and Bluetooth device in mobile
phone, you can search headset model number and pair with
mobile phone.

2.1l phone lost the Bluetooth connection or you want to connect
other phone, press the call key for 5 seconds into pairing mode.

3. Turn off other Bluetooth device so that avoid interference.

Tip: wearing headset on left and right ear alternately can reduce

fatigue of ear.

PAIRING WITH MOBILE PHONE
1. Activate the Bluetooth device in your phone then use the phone
add/search/discover new Bluetooth device.

. Select the headset model number which shows on your phone
of the list of Bluetooth devices. If the phone ask for a password,
please enter four zeros (0000) and you will see *+++ showing on
the screen.

.Different phones have different menus to select !rom:
Iphone:Setting>General>Bluetooth>0n(starttosearchthedevices)
Smart-phone: Setting/Options>Bluetooth: On>Search for devices
Auto Redial: Double-click the function key until you hear a prompt
lone then you can redial the last phone number.
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CONNECT WITH A SMARTPHONE
After the successful pairing, we can personalized choose custom



mobile audio and the audio media to use the Bluetooth headset
connection.

Mobile phone can intelligently connect the headphones, which
the display for the blue LED light flashing (some phones need to
confirm connection). Now you can call by using the phone button or
Voice dialing function.

CONTROL OF ANSWERING THE CALL

When the mobile phone rang, you can answer the phone by press
the call button once or reject the call by press the call button for 2
seconds. Alter answering, you can short press the function key to
end the call.

CONNECT WITH TWO SMARTPHONES

1. Paring and connecting Bluetooth headset with A mobile phone
and then turn off Bluetooth device of mobile A.

2.Turning off the headset, and then turn on it again.

3. Paring and connecting the headset with mobile phone B

4. Turning on mobile A and then the headset has connected with
two mobile phones.

Note: Keep the device when pairing within a distance of 0.3 m

ATTENTION

Bluetooth has working range with 10 meters between the Bluetooth
headset and phone. Il beyond, the audio quality would decline or the
device would lose the connection.

When you are using the Bluetooth headset and heard a rhythmic
tip, which reminds you pay attention to the battery is low and need
to charge.

HOW TO RECONNECT

Step into the scope of use, Your headset will try to reconnect a lost
Bluetooth connection. If it can't, please press the call button once or
manually reconnect via the phone’s Bluetooth device menu.
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MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI

INFORMAZIONI

Tempo in chiamata: 12 ore

Ascolto musica: 7 ore

Tempo in stand-by: 270 ore

Versione del Bluetooth: 4.1

Profili: AVRCP/A2DP/HSF/HFP

Chip: CSR

Tecnologia: CVC cancellazione del rumore
Raggio di connessione: 10 m

Peso: 20g

1.Porta micro-USB per
ricarica

2. Tasto multifunzione

3.Volume +/-

4 Indicatore LED

5. Tasto di riavvolgimento

Utilizzo della porta micro-USB

« Utilizzare il cavo in dotazione e collegare l'auricolare ad una fonte
di energia USB.

« Non utilizzare l'auricolare mentre e sotto carica.

« Utilizzo del tasto per il controllo volume

« Volume: premere una volta “+" per alzare il volume, premere una
volta “-" per abbassare

Indicatore LED:

« In carica: acceso LED di colore rosso

« Ricarica completa: acceso LED di colore blu

« Livello basso di batteria: LED di colore rosso lampeggia 3 volte

« Chiamata in entrata: LED di colore blu lampeggia ogni 5 secondi

« Modalita associazione: LED di colore rosso e blu lampeggianti (in
alcuni casi il LED puo essere di colore rosso)

Utilizzo del tasto di risposta/fine chiamata:



« Rispondere o chiudere una chiamata: premere il tasto una volta

« Attivare la composizione vocale: premere il tasto per 2 secondi (lo
smartphone deve supportare la composizione vocale)

« Ripristinare la connessione Bluetooth: premere il tasto una volta

« Attivare la modalita Associazione: premere e tenere premuto
fino a quando il LED di colore blu si accende (in alcuni casi il LED
potrebbe essere di colore rosso e blu)

Utilizzo del tasto di accensione:

« Accensione: il LED si illumina di colore blu

« Spegnimento: il LED si illumina di colore rosso

Attenzione: leggere il manuale d’istruzioni prima dell'utilizzo.

UTILIZZARE LAURICOLARE BLUETOOTH

Leggere attentamente il manuale d'istruzioni. Assicurarsi che la
batteria dell'auricolare sia carica. Prima dell'utilizzo, si consiglia di
caricare l'auricolare almeno per un'ora.

ASSOCIARE LAURICOLARE

« Accendere l'auricolare e il Bluetooth del smartphone.

« Ricercare l'auricolare. Una volta trovato il modello dell'auricolare,
procedere con l'associazione.

» Nel caso in cui lo smartphone perdesse la connessione Bluetooth
(o nel caso in cui si volesse associare l'auricolare a un altro
dispositivo), premere il tasto di risposta/fine chiamata per 5
secondi. L'auricolare andra in modalita associazione.

« Spegnere altri device BT vicini per evitare interferenze.

Per ridurre l'affaticamento dell'orecchio, si consiglia di utilizzare

alternativamente l'orecchio sinistro e l'orecchio destro.

ASSOCIAZIONE

« Attivare il Bluetooth dello smartphone e la ricerca di nuovi
dispositivi Bluetooth attivi nelle vicinanze.

« Selezionare il numero dell'auricolare che si trovera nella lista dei
device Bluetooth trovati. Nel caso in cui lo smartphone richieda un
PIN, inserire 0000. Sul display apparira ==-.

« Su alcuni telefoni puo essere necessario andare in Impostazioni
> Generali > Bluetooth > On e procedere con la ricerca dei device.

« Su alcuni smartphone & necessario andare in Impostazioni/
Opzioni > Bluetooth: On > Ricerca dispositivo.



RICOMPOSIZIONE AUTOMATICA

Premere due volte il tasto multifunzione fino a quando non si sente
un segnale. Solo allora e possibile richiamare l'ultimo numero
chiamato.

COLLEGARLO A UN TELEFONO CELLULARE

Alcuni telefoni cellulari sono in grado di collegarsi agli auricolari
in automaticamente, altri potrebbero richiedere una conferma. Una
volta collegato, il LED si illuminera di colore blu e sara possibile
utilizzare l'auricolare premendo il tasto telefono o la funzione di
composizione automatica.

RISPONDERE A UNA CHIAMATA

Quando lo smartphone riceve una chiamata, & possibile rispondere,
premendo il tasto di risposta, o rifiutare, tenendo premuto il tasto di
risposta per due secondi.

Per chiudere la chiamata, sara sufficiente premere il tasto
multifunzione.

COLLEGARE LAURICOLARE A DUE SMARTPHONE

1. Associare e collegare l'auricolare Bluetooth con lo smartphone A
e spegnere il Blueotooth dello smartphone A.

2. Spegnere l'auricolare e poi ri-accenderlo.

3. Associare e collegare l'auricolare con lo smartphone B.

4. Accendere il Bluetooth dello smartphone A. Ora l'auricolare sara
associate con entrambi i dispositivi.

Nota bene: mantieni lo smartphone a 0,3 m di distanza durante

l'associazione.

Attenzione: la tecnologia Bluetooth ha un raggio di connessione
di 10 metri. E importante dunque rimanere entro questa distanza.
In caso contrario, la qualita dellaudio potrebbe diminuire e lo
smartphone potrebbe perdere la connessione.

Quando, utilizzando l'auricolare, si sente un suono ritmico, significa
che la batteria e quasi scarica e quindi occorre ricaricarla.

Puo essere che lauricolare perda la connessione Bluetooth.
Se non dovesse riuscire a riconnettersi, premere una volta il
testo di risposta, oppure riconnettere l'auricolare manualmente
consultando il menu Bluetooth dello smartphone.
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MODE D’EMPLOI

INFORMATIONS

Autonomie en conversation: 12 heures
Autonomie en écoute musicale: 7 heures
Autonomie en veille: 270 heures

Version bluetooth: 4.1

Profils bluetooth: AVRCP / A2DP / HSF / HFP
Chip: CSR

Technologie: CVC avec annulation de bruit
Rayon de couverture: 10 m

Poids: 20 g

1. Charge port

2. Multi-function button
3. Volume +/-

4. Led indicator

5. Retract button

Utilisation du port micro-USB

- Utilisez le cable fourni pour connecter le casque a une source
d'alimentation USB

- Ne pas se servir de l'oreillette pendant la charge

Utilisation du bouton Volume

- Appuyez une fois sur le bouton “+" pour augmenter le volume

- Appuyez une fois sur le bouton “-" pour diminuer le volume

Voyant LED:

En charge: LED allumée en rouge

Charge compléte: LED allumée en bleu

Batterie faible: LED rouge qui clignote 3 fois de suite

Appel entrant: LED bleue qui clignote toutes les 5 secondes

Mode appairage: LED passe du rouge au bleu (dans certains cas, elle

garde la couleur rouge)

Utilisation de la touche décrocher/raccrocher:

Pour répondre ou mettre fin a un appel, appuyez une fois sur le bouton
Activer la numérotation vocale: appuyez sur le bouton et maintenez
pendant deux secondes (le smartphone doit intégrer cette



fonctionnalité)

Rétablir la connexion Bluetooth: appuyez une fois sur le bouton
Activer le mode appairage: appuyez et maintenez le bouton jusqu'a
ce que le voyant vire du rouge du bleu (la LED peut clignoter rouge et
bleu dans certains cas)

UTILISATION DU CASQUE BLUETOOTH

S'il vous plait, lisez attentivement le manuel d'utilisation
Assurez-vous que la batterie du casque est chargée. Avant toute
utilisation, il est recommandé de charger le casque pendant au moins
une heure.

CONNECTER LE CASQUE

Allumez le casque et activez le Bluetooth de votre smartphone
Recherchez le casque dans la liste des périphériques Bluetooth
disponibles et procédez a l'appairage

Au cas ou le smartphone se déconnecte (ou vous désirez coupler
le casque avec un autre appareil), appuyez pendant 5 secondes
sur la touche Décrocher/Raccrocher. Le kit passera alors en mode
appairage.

Eteignez les autres appareils Bluetooth a proximité pour éviter les
interférences.

Pour réduire la fatigue auditive, il est recommandé d'utiliser aussi
bien loreille gauche que l'oreille droite.

APPAIRAGE

- Activez le Bluetooth de votre smartphone et procédez a une
recherche des appareils actifs a proximité.

- Sélectionnez le numéro du casque dans la liste des périphériques
trouvés. Siun mot de passe vous est demandé sur votre smartphone,
entrez 0000.

- Sur certains smartphones, vous devez aller a Réglages - Général
- Bluetooth puis rechercher le casque. Sur d'autres, il faudra
passer par Parameétres/Options - Bluetooth - On puis recherchez le
périphérique.

RECOMPOSITION AUTOMATIQUE
Appuyez deux fois sur la touche multifonction jusqu'a ce qu'une
tonalité résonne. Le dernier numéro appelé sera alors recomposé.

CONNEXION DU CASQUE A UN SMARTPHONE

Certains  smartphones sont capables de se connecter
automatiquement a ce casque Bluetooth. D'autres par contre,
peuvent nécessiter une confirmation. Une fois connecté, le voyant
LED s'allume en bleu. Vous pouvez alors utiliser votre casque en



vous servant de votre smartphone ou de la fonction de numérotation
automatique.

REPONDRE A UN APPEL

Lorsque vous recevez un appel sur votre smartphone, vous pouvez
y répondre directement en appuyant sur la touche “Répondre” du
casque. Vous pouvez également le rejeter en maintenant la touche
pendant deux secondes.

Pour mettre fin a un appel, appuyez simplement sur la touche
multifonction.

CONNECTER LE CASQUE A DEUX SMARTPHONES

1.Allumez et connectez le casque a votre smartphone A puis
désactivez le Bluetooth de ce mobile.

2. Mettez le casque hors tension puis rallumez-le a nouveau

3. Liez le casque a votre smartphone B

4 Rallumez le Bluetooth du smartphone A

Votre casque est maintenant relié a deux smartphones.

Notez bien: le smartphone doit-étre maintenu a 0.3 m du casque
pendant le couplage.

Attention: Le Bluetooth a un rayon de couverture de 10 metres. Il
est impératif de rester a lintérieur de cette zone. Au-dela de 10 m,
la qualité audio diminue et le smartphone peut se déconnecter du
casque.

Si vous entendez un bip sonore pendant que vous utilisez ce casque,
cela signifie que la batterie est faible et doit-étre rechargée.

Il se peut que le caque se déconnecte en cours d'utilisation. Si elle
ne se reconnecte pas automatiquement, effectuez un test de réponse
ou re-appairez-le manuellement en suivant les instructions du menu
Bluetooth de votre smartphone.
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BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

INFORMATIONEN

Sprechzeit: ca. 12 Stunden
Musikwiedergabe: ca. 7 Stunden
Stand-by: bis zu 270 Stunden
Bluetooth 4.1

Profile: AVRCP/A2DP/HSF/HFP
CSR-Chip
CVC-Gerauschunterdriickung
Bluetooth-Reichweite: 10 Meter
Gewicht: 20 Gramm
Micro-USB-Anschluss zum Aufladen

1. Charge port

2. Multi-function button
3. Volume +/-

4. Led indicator

5. Retract button

Micro-USB-Anschluss:

Mit dem mitgelieferten Micro-USB-Kabel konnen Sie das Headset
einfach aufladen. SchlieBen Sie dazu das Kabel an eine USB-
Stromquelle wie ein Netzteil oder lhren PC an. Verwenden Sie das
Headset nicht, wenn es gerade aufgeladen wird. Verwenden Sie die
Lautstarketasten, um die Lautstarke individuell anzupassen.

LED-Anzeige:
Wenn das Gerat ladt, leuchtet sie rot. Ist es voll geladen, leuchtet
die Anzeige blau. Wenn der Akkustand niedrig ist, blinkt sie dreimal
rot auf. Wenn Sie einen Anruf empfangen, blinkt die Leuchte alle
funf Sekunden



Anruftaste:

Driicken Sie die Taste einmal, um einen Anruf anzunehmen. Zum
Aktivieren der Sprachwahl mussen Sie die Taste zwei Sekunden
lang gedrickt halten. Hierzu muss |hr Smartphone allerdings
ebenfalls die Sprachwahl unterstiitzen. Zum Herstellen einer
Bluetooth-Verbindung missen Sie die Taste ebenfalls einmal
dricken.

Verwendung des Headsets:

Lesen Sie vor dem Gebrauch die Anleitung und achten Sie auf den
Akkustand des Gerates. Es wird empfohlen, das Headset vor dem
Gebrauch mindestens eine Stunde zu laden.

DAS HEADSET MIT EINEM SMARTPHONE KOPPELN:

Schalten Sie Bluetooth am Smartphone sowie das Headset ein.
Suchen Sie mit lhrem Smartphone nach dem Headset. Sobald
Sie es gefunden haben, verbinden Sie sich mit ihm. Sollte die
Verbindung spater wieder abbrechen, missen Sie die Anruftaste
fur finf Sekunden driicken, um in den Pairing-Modus zu wechseln.
Schalten Sie andere BT-Gerate in der Umgebung aus, um
Storungen zu vermeiden. Nutzen Sie das Headset abwechselnd
am linken und rechten Ohr, um Mudigkeit zu vermeiden. Sobald
die Verbindung hergestellt wurde, leuchtet die LED blau und Sie
konnen das Headset wie oben beschrieben verwenden.

PAIRING MIT DEM SMARTPHONE:

Schalten Sie Bluetooth auf dem Smartphone ein und suchen nach
Geraten in der Umgebung. Verbinden Sie sich nach erfolgreicher
Suche mit dem Headset. Sollte eine PIN gefordert werden, geben
Sie 0000 ein. Die Bluetooth-Einstellungen finden Sie bei aktuellen
Android- und Apple-Geraten im Notification Center.

AUTOMATISCHE WAHLWIEDERHOLUNG:

Driicken Sie die Multifunktionstaste zweimal, bis Sie einen Ton
horen. Erst dann konnen Sie die zuletzt gewdhlte Nummer erneut
wahlen.the screen.

ANNEHMEN VON ANRUFEN:
Driicken Sie die Anruftaste einmal kurz, um einen Anruf
anzunehmen. Dricken Sie sie zwei Sekunden lang, um ihn



abzulehnen. Driicken Sie die Multifunktionstaste, um das Gesprach
zu beenden.

DAS HEADSET MIT ZWEI SMARTPHONES VERBINDEN:

1. Smartphone A mit dem Headset verbinden und BT am
Smartphone A ausschalten.

2. Den Vorgang mit Smartphone B wiederholen.

3. Schalten Sie das Headset aus und wieder an. Schalten Sie jetzt
auch Bluetooth an beiden Smartphones an.

4. Viel Spaf!

Hinweis: Halten Sie das Smartphone beim Pairing ca. 30 cm vom
Headset entfernt. AuBerdem sollten Sie die maximale Reichweite
von Bluetooth bedenken, die 10 Meter betragt. Andernfalls kann
die Tonqualitat schlechter werden oder die Verbindung ganz
abbrechen. Bei einer schwachen Akkuleistung horen Sie eine kurze
Melodie.



MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

INFORMACION

Tiempo de conversacion: 12 horas

Tiempo de la musica en reproduccion: 7 horas de tiempo en espera:
270 horas

Version del Bluetooth: 4.1

Perfiles: AVRCP/A2DP/HSF/HFP

Chip: RSC

Tecnologia: cancelacion de ruido CVC

Radio conexion: 10 m.

Peso: 20 g.

1. Charge port

2. Multi-function button
3. Volume +/-

4. Led indicator

5. Retract button

Uso del puerto micro-USB

« Utilice el cable suministrado y conecte el auricular a una fuente
de alimentacion USB

« No utilice los auriculares mientras se estén cargando

Utilice el control de volumen

« Volumen: pulse una vez “+" para aumentar el volumen, pulse una
vez “-" para bajarlo

LED indicator:

« Carga: el LED se ilumina en rojo

« Carga completa: el LED se ilumina en azul

« Nivel bajo de la bateria: el LED rojo parpadea tres veces

« LLamada entrante: el LED azul parpadea cada 5 segundos

« Modo asociacién: LED rojo y azul intermitente (en algunos casos el

« LED puede ser rojo)



Uso de la tecla de respuesta/fin de llamada

« Para responder o finalizar una llamada: pulse el botén una vez

« Activar la marcacion de voz: pulsar el botdn durante dos segundos
(el smartphone debe tener la funcién de marcacion de voz)

« Restaurar la conexidn Bluetooth: pulse el botén una vez

« Activar el modo asociacidon: mantenga pulsado el botdn hasta que
se encienda el LED azul (los indicadores luminosos pueden ser de
color rojo y azul en algunos casos)

Uso del Bluetooth del auricular

Lea atentamente el manual de instrucciones. Asegurese de que la
bateria del auricular esta cargada. Antes de su uso, se recomienda
cargar el auricular durante al menos una hora.

SINCRONIZACION DEL AURICULAR:

Active el Bluetooth en el smartphone e inicie la busqueda de nuevos
dispositivos Bluetooth activos cercanos

Seleccione el numero de auricular de la lista de dispositivos
Bluetooth encontrados. En el caso de que el smartphone solicite un
PIN, introduzca 0000. En su pantalla aparecera ee««

En algunos teléfonos es posible que tenga que ir a Ajustes-General-
Bluetooth y continuar con la busqueda de dispositivos.

En algunos smartphones es posible que tenga que ir a
Configuracién/Opciones-Bluetooth: activado- y continuar con la
busqueda de dispositivos.

RELLAMADA AUTOMATICA:
Pulse dos veces el botéon multifuncion hasta que oiga un tono. Solo
entonces podria volver a marcar el Ultimo nimero marcado.

CONECTARLO A UN TELEFONO MOVIL:

Algunos teléfonos moviles son capaces de conectarse a los
auriculares de forma automatica. Otros pueden requerir una
confirmacién. Una vez conectado, el LEd se iluminara de color azul,
y se puede utilizar el auricular pulsando el botén del teléfono o la
funcién de marcacion automatica.v



CONTESTAR A UNA LLAMADA:

Cuando el teléfono inteligente reciba una llamada, puede responder
pulsando el botdn de respuesta, o rechazarla, pulsando la tecla de
respuesta durante dos segundos. Para finalizar la llamada, solo
tiene que pulsar el botdn de multifuncion.

CONECTAR EL AURICULAR A DOS SMARTPHONES

Sincronizacién 'y conexion del auricular Bluetooth con el
smartphone A, y desactivar el Bluetooth del smartphone A

Apague el auricular y vuelva a encenderlo

Sincronizacion y conexion del auricular con el smartphone B.
Encienda el Bluetooth del smartphone A. Ahora el auricular se
sincronizara con ambos dispositivos.

Note: Keep the device when pairing within a distance of 0.3 m

ADEVERTENCIA

la tecnologia Bluetooth tiene un radio de conexién de 10 metros.
Por tanto, es importante permanecer dentro de dicha distancia. De
lo contrario, la calidad del audio puede disminuir y el smartphone
pude perder su conexion.

Sial utilizar el auricular, se escucha un sonido ritmico, significa que
la bateria esta baja, por lo que ha de recargarla.

Puede suceder que el auricular pierda la conexidn Bluetooth. Si se
sigue produciendo un error al volver a conectarlo, pulse una vez el
texto de respuesta, o vuelva a conectar manualmente el auricular
consultando el menu Bluetooth del smartphone.
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MANUAL DE INSTRUGOES

INFORMAGAO

Tempo de conversacgao: 12 horas

Tempo de reprodugao de musica: 7 horas em stand-by: 270 horas
Versao Bluetooth: 4.1

Perfis: AVRCP / A2DP / HSF / HFP

Chip: CSR

Tecnologia: Cancelamento de ruido CVC

Raio de ligagao: 10 m

Peso: 20g

1. Charge port

2. Multi-function button
3. Volume +/-

4. Led indicator

5. Retract button

Utilizacao da porta micro-USB

« Utilize o cabo fornecido e ligue o auricular a uma fonte de energia
UsB.

« Nao utilize o auricular durante o carregamento.

Utilizagdo do botao de controle de volume

« Volume: prima uma vez “+" para aumentar o volume, prima uma
vez “-" para diminuir o volume

Indicador LED:

« Carregamento: LED acende em vermelho

« Carregamento completo: LED acende em azul

« Nivel baixo de bateria: LED em vermelho pisca 3 vezes

« Chamada: LED em azul pisca a cada b segundos

« Modo de emparelhamento: LED vermelho e azul a piscar(em
alguns casos, o LED pode ser vermelho)

Utilizacao do botao de atender/terminar chamada:

« Para atender ou terminar uma chamada: prima o botao uma vez
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« Activar a marcacao por voz: prima o botao durante dois segundos
(smartphones que suportem a marcagao por voz)

 Restaurar a ligacao Bluetooth: prima o botao uma vez

«Activar o modo de emparelhamento: prima e mantenha
pressionado até que o LED de cor azul acenda (LED indicador
pode ser de cor vermelha e azul em alguns casos)

Utilizar auricular Bluetooth

Por favor, leia 0 manual de instrugdes. Certifique-se de que a bateria
do auricular esta carregada. Antes da utilizagcao, recomenda-se o
carregamento do auricular durante pelo menos uma hora.

EMPARELHAR 0 AURICULAR:

Ligue o auricular e o Bluetooth do smartphone.

Procure o auricular. Depois de encontrar o modelo do auricular,
prossiga com o emparelhamento.

No caso em que o smartphone perde a ligagdo Bluetooth (ou se
quiser emparelhar o auricular com outro dispositivo), prima o botao
de atender/terminar chamada durante 5 segundos. O auricular
entra em modo de emparelhamento.

Desligue outros dispositivos Bluetooth por perto para evitar
interferéncias.

Para reduzir a fadiga do ouvido, recomenda-se o uso alternado do
ouvido esquerdo e do ouvido direito

EMPARELHAMENTO:

Activar o Bluetooth do smartphone e a procura por novos
dispositivos Bluetooth activos nas proximidades.

Seleccione o numero do auricular que vai encontrar na lista de
dispositivos Bluetooth encontrados. No caso em que o smartphone
solicita um PIN, introduza 0000. Aparecera no visor ess.

Em alguns telefones, poderd necessitar de aceder a Configuragdes
- Geral - Bluetooth - On e prosseguir com a procura de dispositivos.
Em alguns smartphones, necessita de aceder a Configuragoes/
Opgoes - Bluetooth: On - Procura de dispositivo.

REDISCAGEM AUTOMATICA:
Prima duas vezes o botao multifuncées até ouvir um sinal sonoro.
S6 entao serad possivel rediscar o ultimo nimero contactado.



LIGA-LO A UM TELEMOVEL:

Alguns telemoveis tém a capacidade de se ligarem aos auriculares
automaticamente, outros podem exigir uma confirmagao. Uma vez
ligado, o LED ficara azul e sera possivel usar o auricular premindo o
botao do telefone ou a fungao de marcagao automatica.

ATENDER UMA CHAMADA:

Quando o smartphone recebe uma chamada, é possivel atender,
premindo o botao de atendimento, ou rejeitar, mantendo
pressionado o botao de atendimento durante dois segundos.

Para terminar a chamada, basta premir o botao multifungoes.

LIGAR O AURICULAR A DOIS SMARTPHONES:

1. Emparelhar e conectar o auricular Bluetooth com o smartphone
A e desligar o Bluetooth do smartphone A.

2. Desligue o auricular e, em seguida, volte a liga-lo.

3. Emparelhar e conectar o auricular com o smartphone B.

4. Ligue o Bluetooth do smartphone A. Agora o auricular serd
emparelhado com ambos os dispositivos.

Nota: mantenha o smartphone a 0,3 m de distancia durante o

emparelhamento.

AVISO:

a tecnologia Bluetooth tem um raio de ligagao de 10 metros. Por
conseguinte, € importante permanecer dentro desta distancia. Caso
contrario, a qualidade de audio pode diminuir e o smartphone pode
perder a ligagao.

Ao usar o auricular, ouve-se um som ritmico, o que significa que
a bateria est3 fraca, sendo necessario, em seguida, recarrega-la.

O auricular podera perder a ligagao Bluetooth. Se ele nao voltar
a ligar, prima uma vez o botao de atendimento, ou volte a ligar o
auricular manualmente através da consulta do menu Bluetooth do
smartphone.
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GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

ALGEMENE INFORMATIE

Spreektijd: 12 uur

Muziek luisteren: 7 uur Stand-by: 270 uur
Bluetooth versie: 4.1

Profielen: AVRCP / A2DP / HSF / HFP
Chip: CSR

Technologie: CVC ruisonderdrukking
Bereik van de verbinding: 10 m

Gewicht: 20g

1. Charge port

2. Multi-function button
3. Volume +/-

4. Led indicator

5. Retract button

Over het gebruik van de micro-USB-poort

« Gebruik de meegeleverde kabel en sluit de headset aan op de USB-
uitgang van een apparaat dat stroom levert.

« Gebruik uw headset niet tijdens het opladen.

Gebruik de knop voor de volumeregeling als volgt:

» Volume: druk eenmaal op “+" om het volume een stap te verhogen;
druk op “-" om de volume een stap te verlagen.

Over de led-indicator:

*Opladen: de led-verlichting brandt rood

«Volledig opgeladen: de led-verlichting brandt helder blauw

« Beperkt vermogen van de batterij: rode led-verlichting knippert 3
keer

« Inkomende oproep: blauwe led-verlichting knippert elke 5 seconden

« Verbindingsmodus: de led-verlichting knippert rood en blauw (in
sommige gevallen kan de led-verlichting alleen rood knipperen)



Hulp bij het beantwoorden / beéindigen van gesprekken:

« Beantwoorden of beéindigen van een gesprek: drukt eenmaal op
de knop

« Spraakherkenning activeren: Druk op de knop gedurende twee
seconden (uw smartphone moet wel voice dialing ondersteunen)

« De Bluetooth-verbinding herstellen: druk eenmaal op de knop

« Overschakelen naar de verbindingsmodus: de knop ingedrukt
houden totdat de blauwe led-verlichting oplicht (de led-indicator
kan in sommige gevallen rood en blauw oplichten)

GEBRUIK VAN DE BLUETOOTH-HEADSET

Lees de handleiding. Zorg ervoor dat de batterij van de headset
opgeladen is. Voor het gebruik is het raadzaam om de headset
minstens een uur op te laden.

HET KOPPELEN VAN UW HEADSET:

- Schakel op zowel de headset als uw smartphone Bluetooth in.

- Zoek de headset. Zodra u het model van uw headset gevonden heeft,
gaat u door met de verbinding.

- In het geval dat de smartphone de Bluetooth-verbinding verliest (of
als u de headset met een ander apparaat probeerde te koppelen),
drukt u op de beantwoorden / beéindigen toets en houdt u deze
gedurende 5 seconden ingedrukt. De headset zal overgaan in de
pairing mode.

- Schakelt u elk ander Bluetooth-apparaat in de buurt uit om
interferentie te voorkomen

Schakel op zowel de headset als uw smartphone Bluetooth in.

- Zoek de headset. Zodra u het model van uw headset gevonden heeft,
gaat u door met de verbinding.

Om de kans op vermoeidheid aan uw gehoor te verminderen, is
het raadzaam om ofwel gebruik maken van uw linkeroor ofwel uw
rechteroor.

VERBINDING MAKEN:

- Schakel Bluetooth in op de smartphone en zoek naar nieuwe actieve
Bluetooth-apparaten in de buurt.

- Selecteer het juiste nummer van de headset dat u in de lijst
met Bluetooth-apparaten gevonden heeft. In het geval dat de
smartphone om een PIN-code vraagt, voert u 0000 in. Het display
zal s+++ weergeven.

-0p sommige telefoons moet u naar ‘Instellingen’ vervolgens
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naar ‘Algemeen’ dan naar ‘Bluetooth’ en tenslotte naar ‘Aan’ Ga
vervolgens verder met het zoeken naar apparaten.
- Op sommige smartphones moet u naar ‘Instellingen / Opties’ gaan,
dan naar ‘Bluetooth: Aan’ en vervolgens naar ‘Zoeken

AUTOMATISCH HERHALEN:
Druk tweemaal op de multifunctionele knop tot u een toon hoort.
Alleen dan kunt u het laatst gebelde nummer opnieuw kiezen.

AANSLUITEN OP EEN MOBIELE TELEFOON:

Sommige mobiele telefoons zijn in staat om automatisch verbinding
te maken met de koptelefoon, anderen kunnen een bevestiging nodig
hebben. Eenmaal aangesloten, zal de led-verlichting blauw oplichten
en kunt u de headset gebruiken door op de telefoon knop te drukken
of de automatisch kiezen-functie te selecteren.

EEN OPROEP BEANTWOORDEN:

Wanneer uw smartphone een oproep ontvangt, kunt u deze
beantwoorden door op de beantwoord-toets te drukken, of u kunt
hem afwijzen, als u de beantwoord-toets gedurende twee seconden
ingedrukt houdt.

Om het gesprek te beéindigen drukt u op de multifunctionele knop.

DE HEADSET AANSLUITEN OP TWEE SMARTPHONES:

1. Koppel de Bluetooth-headset met uw smartphone A en breng een
verbinding tussen beide tot stand. Schakel vervolgens de Bluetooth-
functie van uw smartphone A uit.

2. Zet de headset uit en schakel hem vervolgens weer in.

3. Koppel en verbind de headset met uw smartphone B.

4. Zet uw Bluetooth smartphone A aan. Nu zal de headset met beide
apparaten worden geassocieerd.

Waarschuwing: Bluetooth heeft een bereik van 10 meter. Het is
dus belangrijk om binnen deze afstand te blijven. Anders kan de
geluidskwaliteit afnemen en de smartphone kan zijn verbinding
verliezen.

Als u tijdens het gebruik van de headset een ritmisch geluid hoort,
betekent dit dat de batterij bijna leeg is en de batterij moet worden
opgeladen.

Het kan zijn dat de headset de Bluetooth-verbinding verliest. Als
het niet lukt om opnieuw te verbinden, drukt u eenmaal het op de
beantwoord-toets, of u verbindt de headset handmatig opnieuw door
het raadplegen van het Bluetooth-menu op uw smartphV.
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PyKOBO[JCTBO no 3Kkcnnyataunn

Bpems pa6oTbl B pexkume pasrosopa: 12 yacos

Bpems paGoTbl B pexKume NpocyLIMBaHNA My3blKW: 7 4acoB
Bpems paGoTbl B pexxume oxmgaHua: 270 yacos

Bepcuis Bluetooth: 4.1

Mpodunu: AVRCP/A2DP/HSF/HFP

Yun: CSR

TexHonorua: CVC no noaasneHuio Wwyma

Papunyc nogkniouenuns: 10 m

Bec:20r

1. Charge port

2. Multi-function button
3. Volume +/-

4. Led indicator

5. Retract button

Wcnonb3oBaHue micro-USB nopra:

Wcnonb3yiiTe npunaraemblii Kabenb 1A NOAKMIOYEHNA YCTPONCTBA
K UCTOYHMKY nuTaHua USB.

He nonb3yiitecb ycTPONCTBOM BO BPEMS €ro 3apsaaKu.
Vcnonb3oBaHvie KHOMKI ANA PErynALMN rPOMKOCTM:

WUcnc ANA per p T™":

Haxwute ofuH pa3 KHOMKY «+», 4TOObl YBENUYUTL YPOBEHb
FPOMKOCTW.

HaXmuTe OAMH pa3 KHOMKY «-», uTOObl YMEHbLUTb YPOBEHb
FPOMKOCTW.

CBeToAnOAHDIN NHANKATOP:

3apAapKa: CBeTOAVIOA ropUT KPaCHbIM LiBETOM

MonHas 3apAgKa: CBETOANOA rOPUT CUHUM LIBETOM

Hui3kuii ypoBeHb GaTapen: KpacHbIl CBETOANOA MUraeT 3 pasa
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BxopaALLMI 3BOHOK: CYHWIA CBETOAMOA MUTaET Kaxkable 5 cekyHp
Pexxum accouvauum: CBETOAMOL MUraeT MOMepeMeHHO KpacHbIM
1 CYHUM LiBETOM (B HEKOTOPbIX CITy4asX, CBETOAMOL MOXKET ropeTb
TOMNbKO KPacHbIM LiBETOM).

Wcnonb3oBaHWe KHOMKM oOTBeTa/3aBeplueHUA TenepoHHOro
3BOHKa:

[inAa oTBEeTa Ha 3BOHOK WK 3aBepLueHns TenepoHHOro pasrosopa:
HaXXMVTe KHOMKY OAVH pa3

BknioyeHvie ronocoBoro Habopa Homepa TenepoHa: HakmmaiTe
KHOMKY B TeUeHue ABYX CeKyHA (CMapThOH AOMKeH NoAAePKIBaTb
DYHKLMIO ronocoBoro Habopa).

BoccTaHoBneHue caA3m Bluetooth: HaxmuTe KHOMKY OfuH pas.
BKrioyeHvie pexnMa accoLyaLyn: HaxkMnTe 1 yaepuBaiTe KHOMKY
[0 TeX Mop, MoKa He 3aropuTcA CYHWIA CBETOAMOA (B HEKOTOPbIX
C/lyyanx NHAMKATOP MOXHO ropeTb KPacHbIM M CUHUM LiBETOM).

WUcnonb3oBaHne HaywHnkos Bluetooth:

MoxanyiicTa, BHVIMaTeNbHO npoyuTaiiTe VIHCTPYKLMIO.
Ybenutecb B TOM, UYTO akKyMySIATOP HayLIHVKOB 3apseH. Mepep
1CMonb30BaHeM PeKoMeHYyeTCA 3apAxaTb HayLHVKK, MO KpailHel
Mepe, B TeueH1e OfJHOro Yaca

ConpsKeHue rapHUTYpbI:

BkniounTe HaywHvkn ©  3anyctute  ¢yHKumio Bluetooth Ha
cmapTdoHe.

HauHuTe MOUCK HayLHVKOB B CMMCKE COBMECTVIMbIX YCTPOMCTB.
Mocne Toro, Kak MOAieNb HayLWHNKOB GyAET HalaeHa, NpofosKaiTe
NPOoLIeCC CONPAXKEHNA.

Ecnn cvmaptdoH notepseT ceasb Bluetooth (unu ecnn Bbl XoTnTE
aCccouMMpOBaTb HAYLWHUKA C [PYrUM YCTPOCTBOM), HaxvMaiiTe
KHOTKY OTBETa Ha 3BOHOK/3aBepLLEHVIA BbI30Ba B TeUeHne 5 cekyHp.
[Mocne 3TOro HayLWHVKM NepeiiyT B PEXUM CONPAXKEHNA.

Bo wu3bexaHvne mnomex, BbIKMOUATE BCe Apyrve YCTPOWCTBa
Bluetooth, HaxoasALmecsa BO6AM3M OT HayLUHWKOB.

[InA yMeHbLUEHNA CNyXxOBOW YCTANOCTCTU W COXPaHEHWA Crlyxa,
PeKoMeHAyeTCA CyLlaTb My3blKy MOMepeMeHHO NEBbIM 1 MPaBbIM
YXOM, a TaKKe Kaxkable 1Ba Yaca Aenatb nepepbiB Ha 15 MUHYT, YTO6bI
[)aBaTb yLIAaM OTAOXHYTb.



Accoumpauusa:

Bkniounte Bluetooth Ha cmapTdoHe M HauyHWTE MOWUCK HOBbIX
aKTUBHbIX yCTpoiicTs Bluetooth.

Bbibepute HOMEP HayLIHWMKOB W3 CMMCKa HaifeHHbIX YCTPOMCTB
Bluetooth. B tom cnyuae, ecnv cmaptdoH 3anpocut PIN-Kog, BBeauTe
0000. Ha gucnnee NOsBATCA CUMBOJIbI sss,

Bnagenblam HeKoTopbIX TenepoHOB MOXET MOTpe6oBaThCA
nepeintn B Hactpoikn / OcHoBHble dyHKUmmn / Bluetooth / Bkn n
NPUCTYNUTL K NMONCKY COBMECTUMbIX YCTPOMCTB.

Mopenu Apyrux cmapTpoHOB MOryT noTpe6oBaTb nepexopa B
paspen Hactpoiiku /Onuum / Bluetooth / Bkn, uto6bl HauaTb nouck
HOBbIX aKTUBHbIX YCTPOMCTB.

ABTOMaTNYECKMi1 NOBTOPHbI Habop HoMepa

Haxmute aBaabl MHOrOQGYHKLMOHAMbHYIO KHOMKY, MOKa He
ycnblKTe 3BYKOBOW CUrHan. ToNbKO MOCie 3TOTO Bbl CMOXeTe
MOBTOPUTb BbI30B NOCNEHEro HabpaHHOro Homepa

Moak K HOMY doHy:

HekoTopble  Mo6unbHble  TenepoHbl  MMEKT  BO3MOXHOCTb
NOAKAIOYaTbCA K HaylHWKaM aBTOMaTW4eckn, B TO BpemA Kak
APYTMM  CMapTgoHaM MOXeT MOHafobuUTbcA NoATBepXKaeHMe.
Mocne NOAKMIOUEHUS HAYLWHUKOB K TenedoHy, CBETOAMOAHDIN
VIHAVIKaTOP 3aropuTCA CUHMM LIBETOM, U1 Bbl CMOXeTe 1CMosb30BaTh
HayLWHVKKN, HaXaB Ha KHOMKY TenedoHa wiu 3amnycTus GyHKLVIO
aBTOMaTUYecKoro Habopa Homepa.

OTBeT Ha TeneOoHHbIN 3BOHOK

Korga Ha Baw cmapTdoH MocTynaet TenedoHHbI 3BOHOK, Bbl
MOXETe OTBETUTb Ha HETO, HAXMUMaA B TeUEHME 2-X CEKYHJ KHOMKY
OTBeTa/3aBepLUEHIA Pa3roBopa.

ina Toro, uto6bl 3aBeplNTb TenepoHHbIN pPa3roBop, NPOCTO
HaXMWTe  OAWH  pa3  MHOTO(YHKLMOHAmbHY  KHOMKY,
PaCMONOMKEHHYIO Ha HayLLHMKaX.

BHumaHme: Bluetooth umeer paguyc peiicteua B npegenax 10
MeTpoB. [103TOMY OuYeHb BaxHO, YTOObI TenepoH W HayLWHUKK
oCTaBanuCb B Npepenax 3TOro paccToAHuA Apyr oT Apyra. B
NPOTUBHOM CIyyae, KaYecTBO 3BYKa MOXET YXYALLMTLCA, @ CMapTHOH
MOXET NOTEPATb CBAT C HAYLUHMKaMW.
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KULLANIM KILAVUZU

KULAKLIGINIZ HAKKINDA
Konusma Siiresi: 12 saat
Miizik Dinleme Siiresi: 12 saat
Bekleme Siiresi: 270 saat
Bluetooth Surimu : 4.1

Profil: AVRCP/A2DP/HSF/HFP
Cip: CSR

Teknoloji: CVC glriltu azaltma
Calisma Mesafesi: 10m
Agirlik: 30g

1. Charge port

2. Multi-function button
3. Volume +/-

4. Led indicator

5. Retract button

Mikro USB sarj yuvasinin kullanimi

« Verilmis olan kabloyu kullanarak Kulakligi bir USB enerji
kaynagina baglayin (Bilgisayar USB girisi , sarj aleti...)

« Kulakligi sarj etme esnasinda lutfen kullanmayin.

Ses diigmesinin kullanimi

« Ses: yukari/asagi (bir kez basiniz, ses seviyesi artacak veya
azalacaktir)

LED gosterge:

« Sarj olurken (kirmizi isik yanar)

« Sarj tamamlaninca (mavi isik yanar)

« DUstiik sarjda (kirmizi 1sik 3 kez yanip soner)

« Cagri esnasinda (mavi I1sik 5 saniyede bir yanip séner)

« Eslestirme modunda (kirmizi 1sik yanar, bazi kulakliklarda kirmizi

ve mavi Isik yanip soner)

Gagri diigmesinin kullanimi



« Gelen bir aramayi cevaplama veya sonlandirma (digmeye bir kez
basin)

« Sesli aramayr aktif hale getirme (digmeye 2 saniye slreyle basin,
cep telefonunuz sesli aramayi desteklemelidir)

« Kesilen Bluetooth baglantisini tekrar kurma (digmeye bir kez
basin)

« Eslestirme modunu aktif hale getirme (basin ve mavi isik yanana
dek basili tutun, bazi kulakliklarda kirmizi ve mavi isik yanip soner)

Bluetooth kulaklik kullanimi hazirligi

islev diigmelerinin nasil kullanilacagini 8grenmek icin kilavuzu

dikkatle okuyun.

ilk kullanimdan once kulakligi asgari bir saat sarjda tutarak

Bluetooth kulaklik bataryasinin yeterli sarja sahip oldugundan

emin olun.

ESLESTIRME MODUNA GECME:

1. Bluetooth Kulakligi ve cep telefonunuzda Bluetooth ozelligini
acarak kulaklik model numarasini aratabilir ve cep telefonu ile
eslesmesini saglayabilirsiniz.

2.Eger kulakligin telefonla arasinda olan Bluetooth baglantisi
kesildiyse veya kulakligi baska bir telefona baglamak istiyorsaniz
eslestirme moduna gegmek icin ¢agri digmesine 5 saniye
sureyle basin.

3. Karismalarini engellemek igin diger Bluetooth cihazini kapatin.

CEP TELEFONU ILE ESLESTIRME:

1. Telefonunuzun Bluetooth &zelligini aktif hale getirin  ve
telefonunuzu kullanarak yeni Bluetooth cihazini arayin/kesfedin/
ekleyin.

. Telefonunuzun buldugu Bluetooth cihazlari listesinden kulaklik
model numarasi ile goriineni secin. Eger telefon sifre isterse
litfen dort tane sifir (0000) girin; bu telefon ekraninizda ssse
olarak goriinecektir.

Bluetooth cihazi aramasi yapmak igin farkl telefonlarda farkli
mentii yollari olabilir: iPhone: Ayarlar >Genel> Bluetooth > Acik
(cihaz arama baslar)

N

[

CEP TELEFONUNA BAGLANMA:
Basarili  bir sekilde eslestirme vyaptiktan sonra Bluetooth

29



30

kulaklik baglantisinda kullanilacak telefon sesini ve ses ortamini
kisisellestirebiliriz. Cep telefonu akilli bir sekilde kulakliga
baglanabilir, bu durumda mavi LED isik ekrani yanip sonecektir.
(Bazi telefonlarda baglantinin onayi sorulmaktadir)

Simdi telefonun digmesini kullanarak veya Sesli Arama islevini
kullanarak arama yapabilirsiniz.

BLUETOOTH KULAKLIGI: CAGRI CEVAPLAMA KONTROLU

Cep telefonu caldiginda, ¢agri digmesine bir kere basarak aramayi
cevaplayabilir ve ¢agri digmesine 2 saniye sireyle basarak
aramay! reddedebilirsiniz. Konusma sonrasinda islev tusuna kisaca
basarak ¢agriyi sonlandirabilirsiniz.

iKI CEP TELEFONUNA BAGLANTI KURMA:

1.Bluetooth kulakligi, A cep telefonu ile eslestirin ve ardindan A cep
telefonunun bluetooth’'unu kapatin

2 kulakligi kapatin ve ardindan agin

3.kulakligi B cep telefonu ile eslestirin

4A cep telefonunun Bluetooth’'unu agin; simdi kulaklik iki cep
telefonu ile eslesmis olacaktir.

Not: Eslestirme esnasinda cihazi telefonun 0,3 metre civarinda
yakinlikta tutun

ETKIN CALISMA MESAFESINDE KALMA:

Bluetooth kulaklik ve telefon arasindaki azami etkin calisma
mesafesi 10 metredir. Eger daha uzun mesafelerde kullanilacak
olursa ses kalitesi diisecek ve hatta baglanti kesilebilecektir.

TEKRAR BAGLANTI KURMAYI OGRENME:

Kullanim kapsaminda Bluetooth baglantiniz kesilecek olursa
kulakliginiz tekrar baglantiyr kurmaya calisacaktir. Eger kuramazsa
litfen ¢agri digmesine bir kere basin veya telefonunuzun Bluetooth
menusunu kullanarak tekrar manuel bir sekilde baglanti kurun.
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TXETIKA HE TO KEPOAOPWVO 0aG

Xpovog opiAiag: 12 wpeg

Xpoévog HousIKAG: 12 wpeg
Xpovog Avapovig: 270 wpeg
‘EkSoon Bluetooth: 4.1

Mpogi\: AVRCP/A2DP/HSF/HFP
Tou: CSR

Texvoloyia: Meiwon Bopuou CVC
Anéotaon Asttoupyiag: 10m
Bdpog: 30

1. Charge port

2. Multi-function button
3. Volume +/-

4. Led indicator

5. Retract button

Xprion T umodoxrg gopTtiaTi micro USB

« XpNOIHOTIOIWVTAG TO TTAPEXOMEVO KAAWSIO, CUVEEDTE TO AKOUGOTIKO HE pia
mmnyn pevpatog USB (Bupa H/Y, popTioTh...)

« MV XpNnOIHOTIOIEITE TO KEPAAOPWVO GO0 POopPTIleL.

Xprion Tou Koupmiov évracng
« 'Evtaon: av§non/peiwon (matote pia gopd, n évtaon Ba auénbei i Ba
HEIWOEI)

'Evéeién LED:

« DopTiCel (KOKKIVO QG avappévo)

« H @6pTion oANoKANPWONKE (UMAE WG avappévo)

« XaunAi prmatapia (KOKKIvo @wg avaooPrvel TPELG QopES)

« Kaei (Mmhe pwg avaBoofrivel avd 5 Seutepolemta)

« Aertoupyia oVCeVENG (KOKKIVO PG AVAHUEVO, KOKKIVO KAl UTTAE pWE
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avaPooBrivouv yia opIopEVa KEGONOPWVA)

Xprion Tou Koupmou KAfong

« AmavtroTe iy TepHaTIoTE pia KAfjon (TaTAoTE To Koupi pia popd)

« Evepyomoliote T @wvnTiki KAon (matiote 1o Koupmi ya 2
SeUTEPONENTA, TO KIVNTO TNAéQWVO TIPEmel va umooTtnpilel tn
PwVNTIKA KArjon)

« Emavacuvdéote tn xapévn ouvdeon Bluetooth (matriote to Koupmi
pia popd)

- Evepyomoiiote ) Aertoupyia ou{euéng (matote mapatetapéva
HEXPL VO QWTIOTE( TO MMAE PWG, TO KOKKIVO KOl TO HMAE QWG
avaBoofrivouv yla oplopéva KepaAdpwva)

Xprion Tou KoupmoU Evepyonoincng
« Evepyomoiote (avaBoofrvel Ume owe)
« Antevepyorolote (avaoofrivel KOKKIVO pw)

Mpostopacia yia T Xprion Tou kKepalo@wvou Bluetooth
MPOCEKTIKA avayvwon Tou gyxelpdiou oUTWG WOTE va HABETE TIWG
XPNOIHOTIOI00VTAL Tl KOUMTTILA AEITOUPYIaG.

Alao@alioTe To anobepa oe pmatapia Tou kKeparogwvou Bluetooth, To

KEPANOPWVO Ba TTIPETTEL VO QOPTIOTEL TOUNAXIOTOV Yl Hial (P TPV armd T

TpWTN XproN.

Metapaon o Aetrtoupyia ou{evéng:

1. Evepyomowvtag 1o Kepahogwvo Bluetooth kat T cuokeury Bluetooth
OTO KIVNTO TNAéQWVO, HMOPEITE va avalnTroeTe Tov apiBpd povtéhou
TOU KEPANOPWVOU Kall VOl KAVETE OULEVEN HE TOKIVINTO TNAEQWVO.

2. Eav to Tn\épuwvo éxaoe tn ouvdeon Bluetooth r edv BéNete va ouvdéoete
TO AN TNAEPWVO, TATAOTE TO MARKTPO KAONG yia 5 deutepdAernta otn
Aertoupyia oUCevéng.

3.AnevepyomoljoTe Tn ouckeur| Bluetooth oUTw¢ WOTE va amo@uyeTe
TAPEUBONEG.

TUTevén pe KivnTo TNAéQPWVo

1.Evepyoroijote T ouokeun} Bluetooth oto TNAépwvéd cag kat Katdmv
XpnowJoronote 10 TAéPwvo  yla  va  TipocOéoete/avalnTrioete/
avakaAOYTE TN véa cuokeur Bluetooth.

2.EmAé€Te Tov aplBpd povTéNou Tou KeEQANOPWVOU To omoio epgavifetal
010 TNAVéPWVO oag amd T Niota pe TG OUOKeVEG Bluetooth. Edv to
AéQWVO oag {NTroeL yia Kwdiké mpooPaocng,



£10AYETE TE0OEPA PUNSEVIKA (0000) kat Ba Seite va epgaviletal otnv 086vn
TO eeee,

3.Ta SlapopeTIKA TNAEPWVA €XOUV SIAPOPETIKA PEVOU YIa va EMAEEETE:
Ipone: PUBpion >Tlevikd> Bluetooth > Evepyd (apyxiCet n avalritnon
TwV ouokevwv) Smart-phone: PUBpion/EmAoyéc > Bluetooth: Evepyd>
AvalriTnon cUCKELWV

Autopartn emavakiAnon:

Kavte SIm\d KAk 0To TARKTPO A€lToupyiag HEXPL VO QKOUOETE évav TOVO
TIAPAKIVONG KAl OTN CUVEXEIA UTTOPEITE VA KAVETE EMAVAKANGN Yla TOV
TeNeUTAio APIBUO TNAEPWVOU.

TUvSeon pe KivnTo TNAéPwvo:

Metd ané v emtuyr) oU(eVEn, UMOPOUKE va EMAEEOUHE EEATOMIKEVEVD
TIPOCOPHOOHEVO YO KIVNTOU TNAEQWVOU Kal TOV X0 TTONUHECWY TTOU
TIPOKEITAL VA XPNOIOTIOEITAl KATA TN OUVOEon ToU KEPANOPWVOU
Bluetooth. To kivnté TNAépwvo pmopei va cuvdEet £§umva Ta KEQAAOPWVO
kat otnv 086vn avaBooPrivel to ume LED ¢wg mou avaoofrivel.

(Na optopéva TNAépwva pénet va emPBeaiwdei n cuvdeon)

TWpa UMOPEITE Va KAVETE KAFON XPNOIUOTTOIWVTAG TO KOUHTT TNAEQWVOU 1
™ Aerroupyia QwvnTikAg KAjong.

Kegpahopwvo Bluetooth: EAeyxog Tng andvinong otnv kKAfjon
‘Otav XTUMROEL TO KOUSOUVI TOU KIVATOU TNAEPWVOU, HIMOPEITE va
AMAVTAOETE 0TO TNAEPWVO TTATWVTAG TO TARKTPO KAONG pia gopd 1 va
amopp{PeTe TNV KAON ATWVTAg To MMKTPO KARoNG yia 2 Seutepdlenta.
A@OU amavTrOETE, UMOPEITE va AMAVTHOETE yia Aiyo TO Koupri Aertoupyiag
Yla va TEPPATIOETE TNV KAon

MNMapapeivete VTG TNG AMOTEAECHATIKIG EUPENEIOG:

To Bluetooth éxel Aertoupyikr) eUPENEI10 PETPWY avApESA OTO
KePONOPwWVO Bluetooth kat To TNAépwvo. Eav tnv emepdoete, n
moldtnTa Tou fixou Ba pelwBei i n cuokeur) Ba xaoel T oUVSEST) TG
KatavoroTte Toug TOVoUG TTou aKoUTE:.

‘Otav XpnOIHOTIOLETE TO KEQPaAOPwvO Bluetooth kat akouTe pia
pUBIKN ouPBOUAN, TTou oag umievBUiCEL va TTPOTEEETE £Gv N 0TABKN
NG pratapiag eivat xapnAr kat xpetaletat option.
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